Indian Institute of Technology Mandi Kamand-175005, Himachal Pradesh



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मण्डी कमान्द -175005, हिमाचल प्रदेश

Ref. No.: IITMandi/RS-06/2020/1057-65 Date: 19-06-2020

कार्यालय ज्ञापन

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

In continuation of the Office order nos. IIT Mandi/RO-01/2018/887-890 dated 23.04.2018 and IIT Mandi/RO-01/2018/1239-46 dated 02.05.2018, the Competent Authority has approve the extension of tenure of Prof. B.D. Chaudhary, Emeritus Professor (SCEE) as Dean (Faculty) and Prof. S.C. Jain, Emeritus Professor (SE) as Dean (I&S) until further orders.

This issue with approval of the Director, IIT Mandi.

To:

- 1. Prof. S.C. Jain, Emeritus Professor (SE) & Dean (I&S)
- 2. Prof. B.D. Chaudhary, Emeritus Professor (SCEE) & Dean (Faculty)

-S/d-Registrar I/C

To:

Copy to:

- 1. Directorate
- 2. All Faculty / Staff through email
- 3. Finance & Accounts Officer
- 4. DR (Audit & Legal)
- 5. Personal file of concerned officials
- 6. Institute Website
- 7. Guard file

Indian Institute of Technology Mandi, Kamand Campus, Kamand, Mandi - 175005 (H.P.)
Telephone No.01905-267015, Fax: 01905-267009, Email: registrar@iitmandi.ac.in